Resolved, That the Commissioner of W ater Supply, Gas and Electricity be and 

he is hereby authorized to purchase, without public letting,^ three (3) Ford_ auto­
mobiles with specially constructed bodies for use in connection with the testing of 
water meters, at an expense not to exceed one thousand six hundred and fifty 
dollars ($1,650).

Which was referred  to the Committee on Public Letting.
The President laid before the Board the following communication from the County 

Clerk, County of K ings:
No. 524.

County Clerk’s Office, County of Kings, Hall of Regords, Brooklyn, N. Y.,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used to replenish the appropriations of the Board of City Record,
as follows:

Board o f City Record, B ronx County.
Contract or Open O rder Service.

1914—3350 Printed, Lithographed, Engraved or Stamped Forms, In ­
cluding Pamphlets or Printed B lanks....

[...]

resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 15, 1913, and concurred in by 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment July 3, 1913, which reads as follow s:

“Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen on April 15, 
1913, requesting an issue of special revenue bonds in the sum of sixty-six thousand 
one hundred dollars ($66,100), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Fire De­
partment for the purpose of purchasing fire hose in the following am ounts:
For equipment of new companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

[...]

and, for the purpose of providing means therefor, the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 
3 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to issue special revenue bonds of 
The City of New York to an amount not exceeding sixty-six thousand one hundred 
dollars ($66,100), redeemable from the tax  levy of the year suceeding the year of 
their issue” ;
—be amended by changing the date “December 31, 1913,” to read “December 31, 1914.”

H EN R Y  H. CURRAN, JO H N  D IEM ER, C. AUG U STU S PO ST, F. H. 
ST EV EN SO N , JO H N  S.

[...]

“ ‘ “ ‘Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
fifty-seven thousand dollars ($57,000), to be used as follows: Twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000) for the acquisition of a site at High Bridge, Ogden avenue, adjoining 
Engine Company 68, and forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the erection of a 
new building thereon, for the use of the Fire Department of The City of New York 
for quarters for hook and ladder companies, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding fifty-seven 
thousand dollars ($57,000), to be applied to the purposes aforesaid.’
'“ “—be amended to make the amounts read three thousand and twenty dollars 
($3,020) for acquisition of site, forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the erection 
of a new building, and the total forty-eight thousand and twenty dollars ($48,020).” 
“ ‘—be further amended to make the amounts read three thousand one hundred 
dollars ($3,100) for acquisition of site, forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the 
erection of a new building, and the total forty-eight thousand one hundred dollars 
($48,100).’
“—be amended to make the amounts read three thousand one hundred dollars ($3,100) 
for acquisition of site, thirty-three thousand five hundred dollars ($33,500) for the 
erection of a new building and the total thirty-six thousand six hundred dollars 
($36,600).”
—be am ended to make the amounts read three thousand one hundred  dollars ($3,100) 
fo r  acquis'iion o f  site th ir ty -th ree thousand fo u r  hundred and six ty -e ig h t dollars  
and th irty -one cents ($33,468.31) fo r  the erection o f  a new  building, and the total, 
th ir ty -s ix  thousand five hundred and s ix ty -e ig h t dollars and th irty -one cents